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 Hemlock PTA Meeting 
October 21, 2020 at 9:30 AM 

 
Agenda Items: 
 

1. Call to order 
2. Introductions: 

o Principal Introduction: Ms. Audrey Bellovin 
o Hemlock Director: Jillian Berbari 

3. Nominating & Interview Committees – Donna Kraus, Executive Vice President 
4. Box Tops – Alexander Vilig 
5. Reflections – Karla Zaconet 

o This year’s theme is ‘I Matter Because…’ 
o Submissions along with entry forms are due to school drop off box by October 30 

6. Photography Update –Ellen Bayduss (Lori Madden) 
7. PARP Update – Leanne Clark (Kristen Whitaker, Tara Kelly, Jaimie Reilly, Tara Zysopoulos, 

Sabrina Vona, Jillian Berbari) 
8. Seesaw at the Primary Level – Ms. Bellovin and Ms. Link 
9. Unity Day is today! Show your support and dress in orange! 
10. Q&A 
11. Closing Remarks 

 
Upcoming Dates to Know: 

o Tuesday, October 27, 7:00 PM: Monthly Parenting Workshop with Laura Campbell 
o Friday, October 30: Hemlock Storybook Character Day, Children are invited to wear 

costumes to school 
o Friday, October 30: Reflections, “I Matter Because” Submission Deadline 
o Saturday, October 31: Happy Halloween! 
o Monday, November 2, 7:00-9:00 PM: All Schools Parent/Teacher Conferences 
o Tuesday, November 3: School closed, Election Day 
o Wednesday, November 4, 8:15 PM: Board of Education Work Session 
o Friday, November 6: Photo Retake Day at Hemlock 
o Tuesday, November 17, 8:15 PM: BOE Meeting 
o Wednesday, November 18, 10:00 AM: SEPTA General Membership Meeting, virtual 
o Thursday, November 19, 7:00 PM: Joint Primary PTA Meeting, virtual 
o Saturday, November 21, 9 AM – 1 PM: Fall Sportswear Pick-Up, Middle School Cafeteria 

 


